FORM PTO-1586
COMMERCE

Trademark Office

06-28-2005

'ER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF

Patent and

Tab settings ◊ ◊ ◊ ▼ ▼ 1 ↑ 3 ↑ 2 ↑ 2 ↑ 2 ↑		- 0
10002325		<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradocuments or copies thereof.	demarks: Please record	the attached original; 4
Name of conveying party(ies): Michael Conforth	2. Name and address	of receiving party(ies)
	NameUnion H	lill Corp.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Address 34 Wate	r Street
Additional frame(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Tesu No	Englishta	own, NJ 07726
3. Nature of conveyance		,
X Assignment		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		
Other	Additional names & addi	resses attached? 🗋 YesX No
Execution Date 6/10/05 -		
If this document is being filed together with a new applicati A. Patent Application No(s).	on, the execution date is: B. Patent No(s).	6/10/05
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of app and pate	olications ents involved1
SIEGMAR SILBER, ESQ.		
SILBER & FRIDMAN	7. Total fee enclosed.	\$40.00
1037 Route 46 East, Suite 207	(37 CF	FR §3.41)
Clifton, New Jersey 07013	8. N/A	
6/22/2005 EAYALEW1 00000060 29232445 DO NOT USE TH	IIS SPACE	
4 FC:8021 40.00 OP		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing it.	information is true and (correct and any attached
copy is a true copy of the original document.		
06/17/05 Deans the		Total No. of Pages
Date Siegman Silber, Attorney at Law	(Comprising Cover Sheet1_

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHEREAS:

NAME(S) AND ADDRESS(ES) OF INVENTOR(S)

Michael Conforth 249 Pine Brook Rd. Manalapan, Nj 07726

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), has invented and owns a certain invention entitled:

TITLE OF INVENTION

MOISTURE-WICKING SADDLE PAD

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on

PARTICULARS OF APPLI-CATION

under Serial No.

and

WHEREAS:

ASSIGNEE

NAME AND ADDRESS OF UNION HILL CORP. - a corporation of the State of New Jersey 34 Water Street Englishtown, NJ 07726

> (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by AS-SIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and all Letters of Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or

> **PATENT** REEL: 016715 FRAME: 0265

any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR hereby convenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

ASSIGNOR further convenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to AS-SIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOR, have beceunto set hand and seal this day of

FULL NAME(S) OF INVENTOR(S)

Instruction sheet for assignment

All information, names of inventor(s) and assignee, title of invention and particulars of application should be completed.

Signing

No witnessing or legalization is necessary. However, if this assignment is legalized then it will only be prime facie evidence of the execution of the assignment.

patapps/union311.ass/PUN-311

RECORDED: 06/17/2005

PATENT REEL: 016715 FRAME: 0266